Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.	
Adopt a resolution honoring Glenn)
Sakasegawa for his 17 years of Public Service)
in Monterey County.)

WHEREAS, Glenn Sakasegawa began his career with the County of Monterey Agricultural Commissioner's office as a Weights and Measures Inspector I in August 2005, and quickly promoted to the positions of Weights and Measures Inspector II in September 2006, and Weights and Measures Inspector III since February 2008; and

WHEREAS, Glenn Sakasegawa obtained special licenses during his tenure in Weight Verification, Measurement Verification, Transaction and Product Verification, and his Deputy Sealer of Weights and Measures license through the State of California; and

WHEREAS, Glenn Sakasegawa has provided a valuable service to the residents of Monterey County by inspecting and testing various types of commercially used measuring devices including those that dispense petroleum products, chemicals, and are used in the measurement of electricity for accuracy; and

WHEREAS, Glenn Sakasegawa has performed the most complex inspections and testing of various types of commercially used retail, industrial, agricultural and specialty weighing devices for accuracy within established tolerance limits and compliance with specifications and user requirements; and

WHEREAS, Glenn Sakasegawa has inspected and tested packaged goods for proper quantity using statistical sampling techniques, inspected labeling and sales methods as well as performed test purchases to ensure that correct price extensions have been given and correct sales/purchase procedures have been used; and

WHEREAS, Glenn Sakasegawa has protected the residents of Monterey County through investigations of suspected violations of law, consumer complaints and complaints generated by other agencies, the district attorney or competitor businesses; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of all residents thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks Glenn **Sakasegawa** for his 17 years of exemplary public service and his many contributions to the residents of Monterey County, and he is wished much happiness as he begins his retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _	day of	_, 2022, by the follo	owing vote, to-wit:
AYES:			
NOES:			

ABSENT:	
California, hereby certify that the fore	f Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of going is a true copy of an original order of said Board of the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California